A.38214-S EL

Decision No. R4224 @ % 5 @gg\\m&- .

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF.CAIIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Annlication of
SIZRRA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC., ,

1. To enter into 2 loan agreement twrith
the United States of America uwnder and
pursuant to the Rural Blectrification Act
of 1926, as amended, acting throush the
administrator of the Rural Blectrification
Adnministration:

2. To execute its nromissory notes to
said United States of Americz in the sum
of $353,000, said oblication to bear
interest at the rate of 2% ner annum;

2. To execute and deliver a mortsage of
realty and chattels coverinz all of the
properties of anplicant as security for the
nayment of said obliration;

4. To apply the nroceeds derived from
sald rotes to the expansion, rehabilitation:
and improvement of the plant and facilities)
of said comnany and to the discharge of :
certain obli ztions of the company.

cation No. 38214
isition for Loan
Funds)

3
e ¥ o

£ >

—
w3
0

»!

A LI I TN T NI NP PO P POar P LT

TIRST SUPPLRWMENTAL ORDER

On March &, 1957, Sierra Telepaone Comrany, Inc.
filed with the Commisszion a copy of a Teauisition onythe furzl
Electrification Administration for an cdvance of funds Zn the amount
of $39.828.04 to finance certain engineerinz costs and to pay out-

standing indebtedness.
By Decision No. 53760, dated Sertember 18, 1956, the

Commissicn authorized Sierra Telerhone Comnany, Inc., %o issue
$353,000 of notes to *he United States of Ameriéa, acting through the
Rural Eleetrification Administration, for the »urwose of financing

the cost of improvements and additions to its plants and of extonsions
to 1tc lines in order to »rovide service for new cﬁstoners and of
refinancing outstanding indedbtedngss. The authorization of the
Commission required annlicaont to file a cony of each requisitiop for
an advance of funds under the loan contract and to secure a sujnle-

mental order authorizing the expenditure of such funds.

-1 -




A.38214~S ZL

The company's construction budret and the zmounts it now
proposes to draw down and disburse are as follows:

Construction Requested
Dudret ~ Advaness

Construction -~ .
Land and buildines & 6,000 o
Central office e~uinment 62,000
Station equinnment 33,000
Qutside nlant 140.00C
Subtotal $241,000
Enzineering ' 24,500 4,,851.04
Furniture 2,300
General overanecads 18,975
Removal ¢osts ' 10,000
Refinancing 34,977 24,,977.00
Contingencies 22,248 :

Total $353.000 %3¢ . 828,04

Unon reviewing the reruisiticn we zre of the oninion that an

order chould be entered anproving it: therefore,

IT IS HEREBY CRDZRED that the remvisition of Sierra

Televhone Company, Inc., to draw down $39_828.04 of »roceceds from the

issue of the notes authorized by Decisioun No. 53760 is hereby aroroved

and Sierra Telephone Comrany, Inc., is hereby authorized to disburse

said sum of :$3¢,828.04 for the nurroses indicated in said reruisition.
This firzt suprlementel order will become effective on the

date hercof.

Dated at Los Angeles , California_ this 424"‘ day of
e Ao 1957.

Commiscsioners




